Official Philatelic Bureau Literature Index

by John De Battista

This listing covers the period from September 1972 to April 2008, a span of thirty-
six years during which the Malta Philatelic Bureau has issued no less than 272 editions
of its official bulletin “The Malta Stamp”. The bulletin almost invariably accompanies
every stamp issue, although on a very few occasions this was not the case and instead
information leaflets were issued in its place. Besides these bulletins a list of other
promotional material regarding what may be loosely termed as “philatelic” issues
made available during this period through the philatelic bureau is also included.
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Issued
Sep-72
Feb-73
Aug-73

Dec-73
Feb-74
May-74
Aug-74
Nov-74
Mar-75
Apr-75
Jun-75
Jul-75
Oct-75
Nov-75
Feb-76
Mar-76
May-76
Aug-76
Oct-76
Dec-76
Feb-77
Apr-77
Jun-77
Aug-77

The Malta Stamp Bulletin
News Sheet Number 1 — Various topics
News Sheet Number 2 - First Decimal definitive
News Sheet Number 3 - Anniversaries 1973 & Christmas
1973
Prominent Maltese
Air Mail Definitive
Europa 1974
Centenary of UPU
Christmas 1974
Birth of Republic
International Women’s Year
Europa 75
European Architectural Heritage Year
Christmas 75
Ist Anniversary of The Republic
Maltese Folklore
XX1 Olympics
Europa 76
Zrd Centenary of The School of Anatomy & Surgery
Christmas 76
Suits of Armour
Flemish Tapestries 1st Series
World Telecommunications Day
Europa 77
Maltese Workers
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Oct-77
Dec-77
Feb-78
Mar-78
Apr-78
Aug-78
Oct-78
Dec-78
Mar-79
Apr-79
May-79
Aug-79
Oct-79
Dec-79
Feb-80

Apr-80
Sep-80
Nov-80

Dec-80
Mar-81
May-81
Jun-81
Sep-81
Oct-81
Nov-81
Dec-81
Feb-82
Apr-82
May-82
Sep-82
Oct-82
Dec-82
Jan-83
Mar-83
Jun-83
Aug-83
Oct-83
Oct-83

Christmas 77

Flemish Tapestries 2nd Series

450th Anniversary of Death of Albert Durer

Europa 78

World Cup - Argentina 78

Airmail Set - 1978

Christmas 78

Flemish Tapestries 3rd Series

End of Military Agreement

Europa 79

International Year of The Child

Marine Life

Christmas 79

Flemish Tapestries 4th Series

International Restoration of Maltese Monuments
Campaign

Centenary of the birth of Dun Gorg Preca / Europa 80
Christmas 80

Chess Olympiad & International Chess Federation
Congress

Birds

Europa 81

25th Malta International Trade Fair

International Year For Disabled Persons

World Food Day

Definitive Set ‘History of Maltese Industry’
Christmas 81

Ship Building & Ship Repairing

Care of The Elderly

Europa 82

World Cup -Espana 82

Christmas 82

Maltese Ships 1st Series

Centenary of The Inauguration of The Malta Railway
Commonwealth Day

Europa 83

Commemorations

Mons Giuseppe Depiro / Christras 83

40th Anniversary of The General Workers Union
Maltese Ships 2nd Series
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Jan-84
Mar-84
May-84
Jun-84
Aug-84
Nov-84
Dec-84
Feb-85
Mar-85
May-85
Jun-85
Aug-85
Aug-85
Oct-85
Jan-86
Mar-86
Apr-86
Jul-86
Aug-86
Oct-86
Dec-86
Apr-87
May-87
Jul-87
Sep-87
Nov-87
Dec-87
Jan-88
Feb-88
Mar-88
May-88
Jun-88
Aug-88
Oct-88
Jan-89
Mar-89
May-89
Jun-89
Aug-89
Sep-89

Airmail 84

Earopa 84

170th Anniversary of The Malta Police Force
Olympic Games Los Angeles

Christmas 84

10th Anniversary of The Republic
Centenary of the Post office
Irternational Year of The Youth

Earopa 85

7th June 1919

40th Anniversary of The United Nations
Maltese Personalities

Christmas 85

Maltese Ships 3rd Series

Irternational Year of Peace

Europa 86

World Cup 86

Maltese Philanthropists

Christmas 86

Maltese Ships 4th Series

25th Anniversary Ornithological Society
Earopa 87

Maltese Uniforms 1st Series
Commemorations

Maltese Ships 5th Series

Christmas 87

20th Anniversary of The U.N. Resolution of The Seabed
Maltese Personalities

Religious Commemorations

Europa 88

International Commemorations

Maltese Uniforms 2nd Series

Olympic Games Seoul

Christmas 88

25th Anniversary of The Independence of Malta
New Emblem of Malta

Europa 89

Maltese Uniforms 3rd Series
Commemorations

Christmas 89
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115
116
117
118
119
120
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124
125
126
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128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Nov-89
Jan-90
Mar-90
Apr-90
May-90
Jun-90
Jul-90
Oct-90
Feb-91
Apr-91
Aug-91
Sep-91

Nov-91
Dec-91
Feb-92
Mar-92
May-92
Aug-92
Oct-92
Nov-92
Jan-93
Feb-93
Apr-93
May-93
Jul-93
Sep-93

Nov-93
Nov-93
Feb-94
Mar-94
Apr-94
Jun-94

Jul-94

Oct-94
Dec-94
Feb-95
Mar-95
Apr-95

Bush-Gorbachev

Europa 90

Commemorations

British Men of Letters

Visit By H.H. Pope John Paul II

World Cup Italy 90

Maltese Uniforms 4th Series

Christmas 90

25th Anniversary of The Philatelic Society / Europa 91
Religious Commemorations

Maltese Uniforms 5th Series

25th Anniversary of The UHM / World Wild Fund For
Nature

Christmas 91

Definitive-Natural & Artistic Heritage - Maltese Isles
Malta International Airport / Europa 92

World War II Commemorations

Olympic Games Barcelona

Historical Buildings

Christmas 92

400th Anniversary of The University of Malta

1993 Postage Dues

75th Anniversary Lions International

Europa 93

5th Games of The Small States of Europe

Scouts and Guides

European Year of The Elderly / 50th Anniversary of The
GWU

Christmas 93

Local Councils

50th Anniversary of The Dental Association

Europa 94

Commemorations

World Cup USA 94

Aviation / 1st Man On The Moon

Christmas 94

Antique Maltese Silver

Commemorations

Europa 95

Anniversaries
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140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Jun-95
Jul-95
Oct-95
Nov-95
Feb-96
Mar-96
Apr-96
Jun-96
Jul-96
Aug-96
Sep-96
Nov-96
Feb-97
Apr-97
May-97
Jul-97
Sep-97
Nov-97
Dec-97
Feb-98
Mar-98
Apr-98
May-98
Jun-98
Sep-98
Nov-98
Feb-99
Apr-99
Jun-99
Jun-99
Aug-99
Oct-99
Oct-99
Nov-99
Dec-99
Feb-00
Mar-00
Mar-00
May-00
Jun-00

History of Telecommunications & Electricity
European Nature Conservation Year
Treasures of Malta - Maltese Clocks
Christmas 95

Child & Youth Welfare

Treasures of Malta - Prehistoric Art

Europa 96

Commemorations 96

Olympic Games Atlanta 96

Giuseppe Cali®

Mechanical Transport

Christmas 96

Maltese Cities

Treasures of Malta - Sedan Chairs

Europa 97

Joseph Calleja / Antonio Sciortino / Gozo Cathedral
Pioneers in Education

Christmas 97

Commemorations

Treasures of Malta - Costumes

Historic Commemorations

Europa 98

International Year of The Ocean

World Cup 98

Anniversaries

Christmas 98

Sovereign Military Order of Malta

Council of Europe / Europa 1999 - Nature Reserves
Universal Postal Union Se-Tenant of 5 Stamps
Tourism

Fauna of The Mediterranean
Commemorations / Mellieha Sanctuary
Definitive Flowers 1

Christmas

Anniversary Malta Republic

Greetings 2000

Malta In The 20th Century

Sport / Sydney Olympics

Europa 2000

Air Transport



180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195%
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

Jul-00
Sep-00
Oct-00
Nov-00
Feb-01
Mar-01
Apr-01
May-01
May-01
Jun-01
Aug-01
Sep-01
Oct-01
Nov-01
Jan-02
Feb-02
Mar-02
May-02
Jun-02
Aug-02
Sep-02
Oct-02
Nov-02
Jan-03
Feb-03
Mar-03
Apr-03
May-03
May-03
Jun-03
Jul-03
Aug-03
Sep-03
Oct-03
Nov-03
Mar-04
Mar-04
Apr-04
Apr-04
May-04

Fireworks
Definitive Flowers I1
Children’s Design
Christmas 2000
Carnival 2001
Lighthouses
Caruana Dingli
Pope’s Visit
Europa 2001
Birds of Malta
Old Maltese Instruments
Definitive Flowers II1
Dogs of Malta
Christmas 2001
Seahorses
Malta’s Film Industry
Antique Maltese Furniture In Malta
Europa 2002
Moths & Butterflies
Maltese Cuisine
Cacti & Succulents
Personalities
Christmas 2002
Definitive Flowers IV
Vintage Cars
Military Architecture
St. George Paintings
Europa 2003
Small Games
Queen’s Coronation Jubilee
Elton John
Seashells
Maritime
Windmills
Christmas 2003
Post office Boxes
Cats
Salesians

Mammals and Reptiles

EU Accession
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220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

229a

230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

250+
249+
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251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258

May-04
Jun-04
Jul-04
Aug-04
Sep-04
Oct-04
Nov-04
Jan-05
Feb-05
Mar-05
Apr-05
Apr-05
May-05
Jun-05
Jul-05
Aug-05
Sep-05
Oct-05
Nov-05
Jan-06
Feb-06
Mar-06
Apr-06
May-06
Jun-06
Aug-06
Sep-06
Sep-06
Nov-06
Dec-06
Feb-07
Apr-07
Apr-07
May-07
May-07
Jul-07
Jul-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Oct-07

Europa 2004

Wayside Chapels

Trams

Olympic Games

Maltese Festivals

Works of Art

Christmas 2004

Old Maps of Malta

Rotarians

Hans Christian Anderson - Joint Issue
In Memoriam - Pope John Paul II
Insects

Europa 2005

St. Catherine in Art

Personalities

Equines in the Maltese Environment
Air Battle of Malta

Christmas 2005

Commonwealth Parliamentary Conference
50 Years of European Philatelic Cooperation
Maiolica in Maltese Collections
Domestic Pets

Good Friday Traditional Celebrations
Europa 2006

Football World Cup 2006

Naval Vessels in Maltese History
Occasion stamps

Maltese Castles and Towers
Christmas 2006

Maltese Crafts

Prehistoric Sculptures

Maltese Fruits

Balconies

Europa Scouts

San Gorg Preca

Children’s Toys

Caravaggio

Motorcycles

Occasion stamps

Scenery



259 Nov-07  Maltese Bands

260 Nov-07  Christmas

261 Dec-07  Anniversaries & Personalities 2007
XXX (262) Dec-07  Last Decimal Coins

263 Jan-08 Malta Euro Coinage & Joint Issue with Cyprus

264 Mar-08  Door Knockers

265 Mar-08  Beijing 2008 Olympic Games

266 May-08  Europa 2008

267 Jun-08 St. Paul’s Celebrations

268 Aug-08  International Year of Planet Earth

269 Nov-08  Maritime

270 Nov-08  Christmas

271 Mar-09  Fungi

272 Apr-09  Postal History

* Jssue 195 was withdrawn from circulation on the eve of the planned release
date of the stamp set it portrayed. The set “Malta’s Film Industry”, which consisted
of five stamps designed by Richard J. Caruana in the values of 6¢, 12¢, 22¢, 27¢ and
50c, was due to be issued on the 27th February 2002 but in actual fact eventually it
turned out that it was never released.. It was printed by Bundesdruckerei and its
planned withdrawal date as advertised should have been the 26™ February 2003.

** For some unknown reason, The Malta Stamp bulletin accompanying the
2007 “Prehistoric Sculptures” set was numbered 250 while that accompanying the
“Maltese Fruits” set which immediately followed it was numbered 249.

The Malta Stamp bulletin marked XXX accompanying the “Last Decimal Coins”
stamp set issue should have had issue number 262 imprinted.

Other Philatelic Bureau Pamphlet Type Issues which accompanied stamps
released in miniature sheet format and for which Malta Stamp Bulletins were
not released.

Number Issued Miniature Sheet
na Jun-06 Sting
na Dec-06  Bob Geldoff
na Oct-07 34U Campaign

Miscellaneous Philatelic Bureau Promotional Literature

Number Issued Event
na Jan-02 Frama Label Dispensing Machines
na Feb-08 Annus Paulinus Silver Stamp Replica

na Apr-09  The Post Office Collection (First Series) Die-cast Vintage
Postal Vans Replicas
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