## Official Philatelic Bureau Literature Index

## by John De Battista

This listing covers the period from September 1972 to April 2008, a span of thirty-six years during which the Malta Philatelic Bureau has issued no less than 272 editions of its official bulletin "The Malta Stamp". The bulletin almost invariably accompanies every stamp issue, although on a very few occasions this was not the case and instead information leaflets were issued in its place. Besides these bulletins a list of other promotional material regarding what may be loosely termed as "philatelic" issues made available during this period through the philatelic bureau is also included.

Number	<b>Issued</b>	The Malta Stamp Bulletin	
1	Sep-72	News Sheet Number 1 – Various topics	
2	Feb-73	News Sheet Number 2 - First Decimal definitive	
3	Aug-73	News Sheet Number 3 - Anniversaries 1973 & Christmas	
		1973	
4	Dec-73	Prominent Maltese	
5	Feb-74	Air Mail Definitive	
6	May-74	Europa 1974	
7	Aug-74	Centenary of UPU	
8	Nov-74	Christmas 1974	
9	Mar-75	Birth of Republic	
10	Apr-75	International Women's Year	
11	Jun-75	Europa 75	
12	Jul-75	European Architectural Heritage Year	
13	Oct-75	Christmas 75	
14	Nov-75	1st Anniversary of The Republic	
15	Feb-76	Maltese Folklore	
16	Mar-76	XXI Olympics	
17	May-76	Europa 76	
18	Aug-76	3rd Centenary of The School of Anatomy & Surgery	
19	Oct-76	Christmas 76	
20	Dec-76	Suits of Armour	
21	Feb-77	Flemish Tapestries 1st Series	
22	Apr-77	World Telecommunications Day	
23	Jun-77	Europa 77	
24	Aug-77	Maltese Workers	

25	Oct-77	Christmas 77		
26	Dec-77	Flemish Tapestries 2nd Series		
27	Feb-78	450th Anniversary of Death of Albert Durer		
28	Mar-78	Europa 78		
29	Apr-78	World Cup - Argentina 78		
30	Aug-78	Airmail Set - 1978		
31	Oct-78	Christmas 78		
32	Dec-78	Flemish Tapestries 3rd Series		
33	Mar-79	End of Military Agreement		
34	Apr-79	Europa 79		
35	May-79	International Year of The Child		
36	Aug-79	Marine Life		
37	Oct-79	Christmas 79		
38	Dec-79	Flemish Tapestries 4th Series		
39	Feb-80	International Restoration of Maltese Monuments		
		Campaign		
40	Apr-80	Centenary of the birth of Dun Gorg Preca / Europa 80		
41	Sep-80	Christmas 80		
42	Nov-80	Chess Olympiad & International Chess Federat		
		Congress		
43	Dec-80	Birds		
44	Mar-81	Europa 81		
45	May-81	25th Malta International Trade Fair		
46	Jun-81	International Year For Disabled Persons		
47	Sep-81	World Food Day		
48	Oct-81	Definitive Set 'History of Maltese Industry'		
49	Nov-81	Christmas 81		
50	Dec-81	Ship Building & Ship Repairing		
51	Feb-82	Care of The Elderly		
52	Apr-82	Europa 82		
53	May-82	World Cup -Espana 82		
54	Sep-82	Christmas 82		
55	Oct-82	Maltese Ships 1st Series		
56	Dec-82	Centenary of The Inauguration of The Malta Railway		
57	Jan-83	Commonwealth Day		
58	Mar-83	Europa 83		
59	Jun-83	Commemorations		
60	Aug-83	Mons Giuseppe Depiro / Christmas 83		
61	Oct-83	40th Anniversary of The General Workers Union		
62	Oct-83	Maltese Ships 2nd Series		

63	Jan-84	Airmail 84		
64	Mar-84	Europa 84		
65	May-84	170th Anniversary of The Malta Police Force		
66	Jun-84	Olympic Games Los Angeles		
67	Aug-84	Christmas 84		
68	Nov-84	10th Anniversary of The Republic		
69	Dec-84	Centenary of the Post office		
70	Feb-85	International Year of The Youth		
71	Mar-85	Europa 85		
72	May-85	7th June 1919		
73	Jun-85	40th Anniversary of The United Nations		
74	Aug-85	Maltese Personalities		
75	Aug-85	Christmas 85		
76	Oct-85	Maltese Ships 3rd Series		
77	Jan-86	International Year of Peace		
78	Mar-86	Europa 86		
79	Apr-86	World Cup 86		
80	Jul-86	Maltese Philanthropists		
81	Aug-86	Christmas 86		
82	Oct-86	Maltese Ships 4th Series		
83	Dec-86	25th Anniversary Ornithological Society		
84	Apr-87	Europa 87		
85	May-87	Maltese Uniforms 1st Series		
86	Jul-87	Commemorations		
87	Sep-87	Maltese Ships 5th Series		
88	Nov-87	Christmas 87		
89	Dec-87	20th Anniversary of The U.N. Resolution of The Seabed		
90	Jan-88	Maltese Personalities		
91	Feb-88	Religious Commemorations		
92	Mar-88	Europa 88		
93	May-88	International Commemorations		
94	Jun-88	Maltese Uniforms 2nd Series		
95	Aug-88	Olympic Games Seoul		
96	Oct-88	Christmas 88		
97	Jan-89	25th Anniversary of The Independence of Malta		
98	Mar-89	New Emblem of Malta		
98	May-89	Europa 89		
99	Jun-89	Maltese Uniforms 3rd Series		
100	Aug-89	Commemorations		
101	Sep-89	Christmas 89		

102	Nov-89	Bush-Gorbachev	
103	Jan-90	Europa 90	
104	Mar-90	Commemorations	
105	Apr-90	British Men of Letters	
106	May-90	Visit By H.H. Pope John Paul II	
107	Jun-90	World Cup Italy 90	
108	Jul-90	Maltese Uniforms 4th Series	
109	Oct-90	Christmas 90	
110	Feb-91	25th Anniversary of The Philatelic Society / Europa 91	
111	Apr-91	Religious Commemorations	
112	Aug-91	Maltese Uniforms 5th Series	
113	Sep-91	25th Anniversary of The UHM / World Wild Fund For	
		Nature	
114	Nov-91	Christmas 91	
115	Dec-91	Definitive-Natural & Artistic Heritage - Maltese Isles	
116	Feb-92	Malta International Airport / Europa 92	
117	Mar-92	World War II Commemorations	
118	May-92	Olympic Games Barcelona	
119	Aug-92	Historical Buildings	
120	Oct-92	Christmas 92	
121	Nov-92	400th Anniversary of The University of Malta	
122	Jan-93	1993 Postage Dues	
123	Feb-93	75th Anniversary Lions International	
124	Apr-93	Europa 93	
125	May-93	5th Games of The Small States of Europe	
126	Jul-93	Scouts and Guides	
127	Sep-93	European Year of The Elderly / 50th Anniversary of The	
		GWU	
128	Nov-93	Christmas 93	
129	Nov-93	Local Councils	
130	Feb-94	50th Anniversary of The Dental Association	
131	Mar-94	Europa 94	
132	Apr-94	Commemorations	
133	Jun-94	World Cup USA 94	
134	Jul-94	Aviation / 1st Man On The Moon	
135	Oct-94	Christmas 94	
136	Dec-94	Antique Maltese Silver	
137	Feb-95	Commemorations	
138	Mar-95	Europa 95	
139	Apr-95	Anniversaries	

140	Jun-95	History of Telecommunications & Electricity	
141	Jul-95	European Nature Conservation Year	
142	Oct-95	Treasures of Malta - Maltese Clocks	
143	Nov-95	Christmas 95	
144	Feb-96	Child & Youth Welfare	
145	Mar-96	Treasures of Malta - Prehistoric Art	
146	Apr-96	Europa 96	
147	Jun-96	Commemorations 96	
148	Jul-96	Olympic Games Atlanta 96	
149	Aug-96	Giuseppe Cali`	
150	Sep-96	Mechanical Transport	
151	Nov-96	Christmas 96	
152	Feb-97	Maltese Cities	
153	Apr-97	Treasures of Malta - Sedan Chairs	
154	May-97	Europa 97	
155	Jul-97	Joseph Calleja / Antonio Sciortino / Gozo Cathedral	
156	Sep-97	Pioneers in Education	
157	Nov-97	Christmas 97	
158	Dec-97	Commemorations	
159	Feb-98	Treasures of Malta - Costumes	
160	Mar-98	Historic Commemorations	
161	Apr-98	Europa 98	
162	May-98	International Year of The Ocean	
163	Jun-98	World Cup 98	
164	Sep-98	Anniversaries	
165	Nov-98	Christmas 98	
166	Feb-99	Sovereign Military Order of Malta	
167	Apr-99	Council of Europe / Europa 1999 - Nature Reserves	
168	Jun-99	Universal Postal Union Se-Tenant of 5 Stamps	
169	Jun-99	Tourism	
170	Aug-99	Fauna of The Mediterranean	
171	Oct-99	Commemorations / Mellieha Sanctuary	
172	Oct-99	Definitive Flowers I	
173	Nov-99	Christmas	
174	Dec-99	Anniversary Malta Republic	
175	Feb-00	Greetings 2000	
176	Mar-00	Malta In The 20th Century	
177	Mar-00	Sport / Sydney Olympics	
178	May-00	Europa 2000	
179	Jun-00	Air Transport	

180	Jul-00	Fireworks
181	Sep-00	Definitive Flowers II
182	Oct-00	Children's Design
183	Nov-00	Christmas 2000
184	Feb-01	Carnival 2001
185	Mar-01	Lighthouses
186	Apr-01	Caruana Dingli
187	May-01	Pope's Visit
188	May-01	Europa 2001
189	Jun-01	Birds of Malta
190	Aug-01	Old Maltese Instruments
191	Sep-01	Definitive Flowers III
192	Oct-01	Dogs of Malta
193	Nov-01	Christmas 2001
194	Jan-02	Seahorses
195*	Feb-02	Malta's Film Industry
196	Mar-02	Antique Maltese Furniture In Malta
197	May-02	Europa 2002
198	Jun-02	Moths & Butterflies
199	Aug-02	Maltese Cuisine
200	Sep-02	Cacti & Succulents
201	Oct-02	Personalities
202	Nov-02	Christmas 2002
203	Jan-03	Definitive Flowers IV
204	Feb-03	Vintage Cars
205	Mar-03	Military Architecture
206	Apr-03	St. George Paintings
207	May-03	Europa 2003
208	May-03	Small Games
209	Jun-03	Queen's Coronation Jubilee
210	Jul-03	Elton John
211	Aug-03	Seashells
212	Sep-03	Maritime
213	Oct-03	Windmills
214	Nov-03	Christmas 2003
215	Mar-04	Post office Boxes
216	Mar-04	Cats
217	Apr-04	Salesians
218	Apr-04	Mammals and Reptiles
219	May-04	EU Accession

•••		
220	May-04	Europa 2004
221	Jun-04	Wayside Chapels
222	Jul-04	Trams
223	Aug-04	Olympic Games
224	Sep-04	Maltese Festivals
225	Oct-04	Works of Art
226	Nov-04	Christmas 2004
227	Jan-05	Old Maps of Malta
228	Feb-05	Rotarians
229	Mar-05	Hans Christian Anderson - Joint Issue
229a	Apr-05	In Memoriam - Pope John Paul II
230	Apr-05	Insects
231	May-05	Europa 2005
232	Jun-05	St. Catherine in Art
233	Jul-05	Personalities
234	Aug-05	Equines in the Maltese Environment
235	Sep-05	Air Battle of Malta
236	Oct-05	Christmas 2005
237	Nov-05	Commonwealth Parliamentary Conference
238	Jan-06	50 Years of European Philatelic Cooperation
239	Feb-06	Maiolica in Maltese Collections
240	Mar-06	Domestic Pets
241	Apr-06	Good Friday Traditional Celebrations
242	May-06	Europa 2006
243	Jun-06	Football World Cup 2006
244	Aug-06	Naval Vessels in Maltese History
245	Sep-06	Occasion stamps
246	Sep-06	Maltese Castles and Towers
247	Nov-06	Christmas 2006
248	Dec-06	Maltese Crafts
250**	Feb-07	Prehistoric Sculptures
249**	Apr-07	Maltese Fruits
251	Apr-07	Balconies
252	May-07	Europa Scouts
253	May-07	San Gorg Preca
254	Jul-07	Children's Toys
255	Jul-07	Caravaggio
256	Sep-07	Motorcycles
257	Sep-07	Occasion stamps
258	Oct-07	Scenery

259	Nov-07	Maltese Bands
260	Nov-07	Christmas
261	Dec-07	Anniversaries & Personalities 2007
XXX (262)	Dec-07	Last Decimal Coins
263	Jan-08	Malta Euro Coinage & Joint Issue with Cyprus
264	Mar-08	Door Knockers
265	Mar-08	Beijing 2008 Olympic Games
266	May-08	Europa 2008
267	Jun-08	St. Paul's Celebrations
268	Aug-08	International Year of Planet Earth
269	Nov-08	Maritime
270	Nov-08	Christmas
271	Mar-09	Fungi
272	Apr-09	Postal History

<sup>\*</sup> Issue 195 was withdrawn from circulation on the eve of the planned release date of the stamp set it portrayed. The set "Malta's Film Industry", which consisted of five stamps designed by Richard J. Caruana in the values of 6c, 12c, 22c, 27c and 50c, was due to be issued on the 27th February 2002 but in actual fact eventually it turned out that it was never released.. It was printed by Bundesdruckerei and its planned withdrawal date as advertised should have been the 26th February 2003.

\*\* For some unknown reason, The Malta Stamp bulletin accompanying the 2007 "Prehistoric Sculptures" set was numbered 250 while that accompanying the "Maltese Fruits" set which immediately followed it was numbered 249.

The Malta Stamp bulletin marked XXX accompanying the "Last Decimal Coins" stamp set issue should have had issue number 262 imprinted.

Other Philatelic Bureau Pamphlet Type Issues which accompanied stamps released in miniature sheet format and for which Malta Stamp Bulletins were not released.

Number	Issued	Miniature Sheet
na	Jun-06	Sting
na	Dec-06	Bob Geldoff
na	Oct-07	34U Campaign

## Miscellaneous Philatelic Bureau Promotional Literature

Number	<b>Issued</b>	Event
na	Jan-02	Frama Label Dispensing Machines
na	Feb-08	Annus Paulinus Silver Stamp Replica
na	Apr-09	The Post Office Collection (First Series) Die-cast Vintage
		Postal Vans Replicas